	Docket No.: RAC0066
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) 03-03-1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 2-26-99 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 100976	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Harald Petry Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: Fechingen, GERMANY
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: January 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
Additional numbers att	5,118,945 ached?
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Anthony Niewyk, Reg. No. 24,871	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Baker &amp; Daniels</u> 8/02/1 <del>999 JSHABAZZ 00000071 5118945</del>	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
01 FC:581 40.00 0P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800	8. Deposit account number: 02-0385
City: Fort Wayne State: In ZIP: 46802	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Anthony Niewyk, Regis. No.24,871</li> </ul>	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation of the country of Germany, having a principal place of business at Munchen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the co-owner of:

U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,118,945 PHOTOTHERMAL TEST PROCESS, APPARATUS FOR PERFORMING THE PROCESS AND HEAT MICROSCOPE Issued: June 2, 1992

Whereas, HARALD PETRY, an individual of the country of Germany, residing at Fechingen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in said patent.

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of Assignor's interest in said patent, and in and to any reissues thereof.

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Dieter Čhrist Hardo Nordmann Date: 29. 01. 99

WITNESSES:

lorhert

Lothar Niegl

**RECORDED: 02/26/1999**